
 

CnÓj$qj ¥qWe GSÄjÀ 

The Telugu Fine Arts Society, Inc 
(A tax exempt and not for profit corporation) 

 
           16 St. James Street, Monroe Twp, NJ 08831 

 

CnÓj$qj ×yõÀ 

    GS¸GHl=h : 27     GS¸¼¥q : 2 

      MLkO|á - ³öfHP| 2010 
Board of Trus tees 
April 2010 – March 2012  
 
President  
Anand Paluri  
16 St. James Street 
Monroe Twp, NJ 08831 
(732) 656-1913 
president@tfas.net 
Vice-President  
Vasudeva Reddy Chinna  
71 Melbloum Lane 
Edison, NJ 08837 
(917) 449-1823 
vicepresident@tfas.net 
Secretary  
Manju Bhargava 
54 Erie Ave 
Rockaway, NJ 07866 
(973) 983-0596 
secretary@tfas.net 
Treasurer  
Suresh Makam 
13 Alexis Lane 
Edison, NJ 08520 
(732) 494-1370 
treasurer@tfas.net 
Annual Events  
Usha Akella 
(908) 203-1060 
events@tfas.net 
Youth Services  
Girija Kolluri 
(609) 799-6303 
youth@tfas.net 
Membership Services  
Vasant Naidu Tanna 
(732) 319-8155 
membership@tfas.net 
IT Services  
Anantha Sudhaker Uppala 
(908) 251-5330 
info@tfas.net 
Community Affairs  
Jayanarayana Kureti 
(919) 667-8040 
community@tfas.net 
 
Advisor  
Mr. Dama Venkaiah 
P:(718) 762-7173  
vdama@aol.com 
 
Founder Editor:  
Late Kidambi Raghunath 

Editor:   Murty P.  Bhavaraju, Ph: (908) 252-9434    
 
Mail articles to: Murty P. Bhavaraju, 231 Marcia Way, Bridgewater, NJ 08807 or 
bhavaraju@optonline.net. 
Associate Editors:  Anantha Sudhaker Uppala - Production Support; Radha Kasinadhuni - Essays 
& Community News; Syamala Dasika - Stories; Dr. Vaidehi Sasidhar – Poems. 
  
  

MLk MLk^ 

CnÓj$qj ¥qWc GSÄjÀ ö¥xCLë ¥cOqõ MLO~ÜÂ¥h 

QLjAKc¥c¸XLÓj. Ä¤¿ sHOqj÷, ®CLOq ÄMLO~Ój 

¯sH½¡PyFo ÔLk<$qÓOqj.  

¯ CnÓj$qj ×yõÀ GS¸¼¥q ¥xÂï ¬ÂMcOqõ 

¥cOqBcÓMLÓFL MLjk<j McO~Ój −ÓGSõ¸ ¬tj¸Á. 

CnÓj$qj ¥qWcGSÄjÀ ¥cOqõMLOqÜ¸, CnÓj$qj ×yõÀ 

GS¸JdÍ¥q MLOqÜ¸ CLOqIGHlFL Fc XLMLkGH*Ój.  

ö¥hCL¸ `MLkMLk^` Py ¥y¿FLÄbÍ¸$c CnÓj$qj 

×yõÀ [Oqjá ¥x¸CL CL»Ü¸ÔL@~Â¥h ¥x¸ÍOqj GSAKLjõÓj 

'hard copy' GH¸GH<¸ CLMLjŠ ¬MLGSOq¸PoÍÂ, 'on-

line' CnÓj$qj ×yõÀ ÔLÍjMLlCcMLjÂ FcŠ e-GS¸EoQL¸ 

GH¸JdOqj. Ä¤¿¥h MLk bÍFLõMcEcÓj. 

@~. ¥n. Ä. O~MLl$cOqj 20³+"ö¥hCL¸ MLjFLŠ 

µ¥q 'building' °¸@~ÓÂ ¥qÓÓj $qFcïOqj. ¥x¸CL 

<_jò ‚@~ ®ÔcáOqj. ¯MLjbÍõ MLjFL ¥cOqõMLOqÜ¸, 

¥x¸CLMLj¸Á GSAKLjõÓj ¯¥qÓ Â×.¸ ¥cMcÓÂ 

ÂQLátj¸ÔcOqj CnÓj$qj ¥qWc GSÄjÀ 25 

GS¸MLCLûO~Ój GHm¿ë¬tjFL GS¸ÍOqó¸Py. ¥cOqõMLOqÜ¸ 

µ¥q 'Building Committee' Â ÂNqjÄj¸¼, ¯GHÂ 

¬GHð»¸ÔcOqj. ³öfHP| 23 GSMLkMoQL¸ PyFLj, °$cÁ 

¥cOqõö¥qMLj¸ PyFLj ¯ÄGRNqj¸ MLk=c÷@~Oqj.  

'President's Message' (Page 5) ÔLÍML¸¨. Ä£jŠ 

Ä¤ÓtjFL¸CL GSVNqj¸ ÔoNqj¸¨. 

The articles published and the views expressed are those of the of the authors only and not 
necessarily reflect the opinions of either the editors or TFAS. 
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